
2024-2025 University of Charleston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14   Conf: 10-10   Home: 9-7   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Stokes, Paris 27-24 778 28.8 113-289 .391 4-43 .093 102-125 .816 23 107 130 4.8 70 2 91 86 7 28 332 12.3
11 Nesmith, Jamia 30-30 768 25.6 129-259 .498 4-14 .286 86-126 .683 106 109 215 7.2 86 4 26 87 7 19 348 11.6
42 Annarino, Harper 30-0 800 26.7 107-262 .408 51-149 .342 41-53 .774 49 185 234 7.8 67 1 36 70 23 7 306 10.2
33 Bolles, Sydney 30-30 909 30.3 101-238 .424 17-73 .233 49-66 .742 30 82 112 3.7 62 0 31 77 12 15 268 8.9
14 Graham, Kiley 30-30 627 20.9 95-212 .448 24-81 .296 30-55 .545 71 118 189 6.3 79 2 32 53 33 17 244 8.1
10 Mitric, Ksenija 28-17 736 26.3 67-188 .356 32-103 .311 43-60 .717 8 106 114 4.1 51 1 69 81 3 23 209 7.5
02 Cruz, Kiara 13-1 292 22.5 32-96 .333 21-64 .328 13-16 .813 4 22 26 2.0 19 0 11 20 1 15 98 7.5
01 Austin, Taylor 7-4 127 18.1 10-36 .278 5-15 .333 4-10 .400 4 12 16 2.3 12 0 7 31 0 3 29 4.1
05 Nevares García, Candela 28-14 447 16.0 37-89 .416 21-52 .404 10-15 .667 26 31 57 2.0 41 1 16 18 2 16 105 3.8
21 Womber, Bridget 9-0 88 9.8 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 6-18 .333 12 11 23 2.6 14 0 2 7 0 1 22 2.4
20 McCoy, Keyara 22-0 143 6.5 11-33 .333 3-12 .250 13-27 .481 11 22 33 1.5 19 0 5 11 3 4 38 1.7
30 McClinton, Brionna 16-0 78 4.9 7-18 .389 6-15 .400 0-2 .000 3 10 13 0.8 9 0 0 2 1 1 20 1.3
22 Anderson, Sadé 8-0 44 5.5 3-12 .250 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.5 4 0 2 2 1 0 7 0.9
25 McLean, Kennedi 16-0 59 3.7 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 5 8 13 0.8 16 1 1 17 5 2 4 0.3
25 Evans, Alaira 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 5900 196.7 722-1754 .412 189-629 .300 397-575 .690 394 897 1291 43.0 552 12 329 591 98 152 2030 67.67
Opponents 30 5900 196.7 709-1865 .380 172-616 .279 400-558 .717 304 686 990 33.0 608 8 303 415 61 279 1990 66.33

Team Statistics UCM OPP
SCORING 2030 1990
    Points Per Game 67.7 66.3
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 722-1754 709-1865
    Field Goal Pct .412 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-629 172-616
    3PT FG Pct .300 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 397-575 400-558
    FT Pct .690 .717
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.3
REBOUNDS 1291 990
    Rebounds Per Game 43.0 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 10.0 –
ASSISTS 329 303
    Assists Per Game 11.0 10.1
TURNOVERS 591 415
    Turnovers Per Game 19.7 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -5.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 152 279
    Steals Per Game 5.1 9.3
BLOCKS 98 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,644 3,320
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-165 12-277
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-500

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Charleston (WV) 522 503 0 0 2030
Opponents 491 454 0 0 1990

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 SHEPHERD W 83-78 210
11/10/24 WEST CHESTER W 64-59 54
11/13/24 EDINBORO L 55-68 834
11/16/24 GANNON L 68-71 23
11/20/24 at Virginia St. L 45-77 100

* 11/23/24 CONCORD L 78-85 70
* 11/26/24 at Glenville St. L 92-109 500
* 12/04/24 FROSTBURG ST. L 57-73 34
* 12/07/24 at Fairmont St. L 59-72 305
* 12/11/24 at West Liberty W 85-54 340
* 12/14/24 WHEELING W 63-58 41

12/17/24 BLUEFIELD ST. W 84-52 20
* 01/08/25 POINT PARK W 80-72 245

01/11/25 at Salem (WV) W 70-48 74
* 01/15/25 at West Va. Wesleyan W 70-63 143
* 01/18/25 DAVIS & ELKINS W 68-56 175
* 01/22/25 at Concord W 64-63 0
* 01/25/25 at West Virginia St. W 71-69 672
* 01/29/25 at Wheeling L 48-56 250
* 02/01/25 WEST LIBERTY W 70-54 102
* 02/05/25 FAIRMONT ST. L 65-76 65
* 02/08/25 at Frostburg St. L 53-63 496

02/12/25 SALEM (WV) W 77-53 350
* 02/15/25 at Point Park L 75-78 440
* 02/19/25 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 62-59 47
* 02/22/25 at Davis & Elkins W 62-49 0
* 02/26/25 GLENVILLE ST. L 72-81 50
* 03/01/25 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 68-76 324

03/05/25 vs West Liberty W 66-43 475
03/06/25 vs Fairmont St. L 56-75 525

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Charleston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Nesmith, Jamia 20-20 533 26.7 100-194 .515 2-7 .286 63-93 .677 84 73 157 7.9 58 2 18 61 6 14 265 13.3
00 Stokes, Paris 17-16 490 28.8 74-186 .398 1-26 .038 58-76 .763 13 58 71 4.2 50 2 57 60 5 14 207 12.2
42 Annarino, Harper 20-0 551 27.6 71-185 .384 36-110 .327 30-41 .732 30 137 167 8.4 43 0 25 50 14 3 208 10.4
33 Bolles, Sydney 20-20 655 32.8 64-167 .383 10-49 .204 44-54 .815 23 63 86 4.3 44 0 24 48 7 7 182 9.1
10 Mitric, Ksenija 18-10 487 27.1 52-126 .413 23-66 .348 31-45 .689 6 68 74 4.1 34 1 48 55 2 13 158 8.8
14 Graham, Kiley 20-20 426 21.3 64-143 .448 14-51 .275 14-33 .424 53 82 135 6.8 54 1 22 41 25 15 156 7.8
02 Cruz, Kiara 7-1 158 22.6 14-59 .237 8-36 .222 6-8 .750 4 12 16 2.3 10 0 8 11 1 10 42 6.0
21 Womber, Bridget 4-0 42 10.5 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 9 6 15 3.8 3 0 1 3 0 0 19 4.8
05 Nevares García, Candela 20-11 326 16.3 24-62 .387 13-38 .342 9-13 .692 19 25 44 2.2 35 1 13 14 2 11 70 3.5
01 Austin, Taylor 2-2 41 20.5 3-14 .214 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2 2 4 2.0 6 0 4 13 0 2 7 3.5
20 McCoy, Keyara 14-0 92 6.6 9-23 .391 3-8 .375 11-20 .550 7 14 21 1.5 13 0 2 9 1 4 32 2.3
30 McClinton, Brionna 11-0 52 4.7 5-12 .417 4-11 .364 0-2 .000 0 9 9 0.8 7 0 0 2 1 1 14 1.3
24 McLean, Kennedi 10-0 34 3.4 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 4 7 0.7 11 1 1 9 4 1 2 0.2
22 Anderson, Sadé 3-0 13 4.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 3900 195.0 489-1191 .411 115-410 .280 269-397 .678 282 598 880 44.0 371 8 223 387 69 95 1362 68.10
Opponents 20 3900 195.0 483-1269 .381 128-425 .301 272-391 .696 224 449 673 33.7 414 5 215 265 42 193 1366 68.30

Team Statistics UCM OPP
SCORING 1362 1366
    Points Per Game 68.1 68.3
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1191 483-1269
    Field Goal Pct .411 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-410 128-425
    3PT FG Pct .280 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 269-397 272-391
    FT Pct .678 .696
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 13.6
REBOUNDS 880 673
    Rebounds Per Game 44.0 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 10.4 –
ASSISTS 223 215
    Assists Per Game 11.2 10.8
TURNOVERS 387 265
    Turnovers Per Game 19.4 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -6.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 95 193
    Steals Per Game 4.8 9.7
BLOCKS 69 42
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.1
ATTENDANCE 1,153 3,146
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-115 10-315
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Charleston (WV) 344 346 0 0 1362
Opponents 337 320 0 0 1366

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 CONCORD L 78-85 70
11/26/24 at  Glenville St. L 92-109 500
12/04/24 FROSTBURG ST. L 57-73 34
12/07/24 at  Fairmont St. L 59-72 305
12/11/24 at  West Liberty W 85-54 340
12/14/24 WHEELING W 63-58 41
01/08/25 POINT PARK W 80-72 245
01/15/25 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 70-63 143
01/18/25 DAVIS & ELKINS W 68-56 175
01/22/25 at  Concord W 64-63 0
01/25/25 at  West Virginia St. W 71-69 672
01/29/25 at  Wheeling L 48-56 250
02/01/25 WEST LIBERTY W 70-54 102
02/05/25 FAIRMONT ST. L 65-76 65
02/08/25 at  Frostburg St. L 53-63 496
02/15/25 at  Point Park L 75-78 440
02/19/25 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 62-59 47
02/22/25 at  Davis & Elkins W 62-49 0
02/26/25 GLENVILLE ST. L 72-81 50
03/01/25 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 68-76 324


